07/31/19 Water PLO ………………………… 2.00 497,096   428,772   2039
11/12/19 General Purpose ……………………2.125-5.00 5,375,000   5,180,000   2040
11/12/19 Schools …………………………… 2.125-5.00 19,625,000   18,900,000   2040

Total Outstanding Long-Term Debt…………………… 145,172,983$   98,408,200$

This Issue:
03/30/22 General Purpose …………………… 2.60-5.00 14,295,000$   14,295,000$   2042
03/30/22 Schools …………………………… 2.60-5.00 11,205,000   11,205,000   2042

Total This Issue………………………………………… 25,500,000$   25,500,000$
Grand Total…………………………………………… 170,672,983$   123,908,200$

Note: The City's debt service for general obligation sewer bonds is paid completely from the General Fund.

1 The City has a Memorandum of Agreement and Understanding regarding the financing commitment of the Water
Department to ensure the self-funding of the Water Department’s debt.

38

Short-Term Debt
As of March 30, 2022

The City does not have outstanding short-term debt as of March 30, 2022.

General Fund
Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of March 30, 2022
(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative

Fiscal General Principal
Year Principal Interest Total  Purpose Schools Total Retired
2022 1,415,630$   824,745$   2,240,375$   -$   -$   -$   1.2%
2023 8,051,022   3,167,739   11,218,761   -   -   -   7.7%
2024 6,935,789   2,824,213   9,760,002   750,000   585,000   1,335,000   14.5%
2025 7,095,542   2,506,821   9,602,363   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   21.4%
2026 6,635,576   2,248,802   8,884,378   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   27.9%
2027 6,642,068   2,007,368   8,649,436   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   34.4%
2028 6,655,020   1,777,863   8,432,883   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   41.0%
2029 6,658,137   1,553,967   8,212,104   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   47.5%
2030 6,716,415   1,326,517   8,042,932   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   54.1%
2031 6,719,860   1,104,530   7,824,390   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   60.7%
2032 4,650,474   935,153   5,585,627   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   65.6%
2033 4,659,266   803,775   5,463,041   750,000   590,000   1,340,000   70.5%
2034 4,668,233   669,539   5,337,772   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   75.4%
2035 4,661,496   533,367   5,194,863   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   80.3%
2036 3,408,042   395,896   3,803,938   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   84.2%
2037 3,416,785   293,787   3,710,572   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   88.1%
2038 3,425,702   190,537   3,616,239   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   92.0%
2039 3,050,996   87,644   3,138,640   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   95.6%
2040 1,380,000   18,975   1,398,975   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   97.8%
2041 -   -   -   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   98.9%
2042 -   -   -   755,000   590,000   1,345,000   100.0%

Total…… 96,846,053$   23,271,238$   120,117,291$   14,295,000$   11,205,000$   25,500,000$

2 Excludes $7,616,020 of principal and $2,719,805 of interest paid between July 1, 2021 and March 30, 2022.

Pro-forma: This Issue

1 Includes debt service related to Clean Water Fund Loans from the State of Connecticut outstanding as of March 30, 2022 but excludes self-
supporting water debt and refunded bonds.

Note:  The City's debt service for general obligation sewer bonds is paid for from sewer user fees.

2

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

39

Self-Supporting Water Debt Maturity Schedule
As of March 30, 2022

(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Principal
 Year Principal Interest Total Retired
2022 20,350$   6,635$   26,985$   1.3%
2023 307,015   38,058   345,073   21.0%
2024 103,268   31,022   134,290   27.6%
2025 105,546   27,739   133,285   34.3%
2026 107,850   24,358   132,208   41.2%
2027 109,181   21,137   130,318   48.2%
2028 110,538   18,083   128,621   55.3%
2029 111,923   15,031   126,954   62.5%
2030 113,336   11,937   125,273   69.7%
2031 114,778   8,814   123,592   77.1%
2032 74,248   6,496   80,744   81.8%
2033 75,749   5,001   80,750   86.7%
2034 62,143   3,532   65,675   90.6%
2035 42,926   2,500   45,426   93.4%
2036 28,087   1,814   29,901   95.2%
2037 28,654   1,245   29,899   97.0%
2038 29,232   665   29,897   98.9%
2039 17,324   116   17,440   100.0%

Total…… 1,562,148$   224,183$   1,786,331$

2 Excludes Refunded Bonds.

1 Excludes $319,436 of principal and $43,188 of interest paid between July 1,
2021 and March 30, 2022.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The City of Bristol has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF BRISTOL HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

40

Debt Statement
As of March 30, 2022

Principal Only
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
63,247,000$

   Schools (Including This Issue) ……………………………………………………… 49,359,000